F A S T E N E R S  F O R
U S E  I N  O R  W I T H
P C B OA R D S
FASTENERS FOR USE IN OR WITH
PC BOARDS
PEM® Fastening Systems manufactures and sells a wide variety of
fasteners to satisfy component-to-board, board-to-board, and board-to-
chassis production-fastening needs. These fasteners are designed for

SOSG • • • •
KPS6 • • • •
Part Number Codes For Finishes None ET X ZI ET
Max. Nut Test Sheet Thickness Pushout
Type Thread Tightening Torque & Installation (lbs.) Torque-out
Code (in. lbs.) Test Sheet Material (lbs.) (2) (in. lbs.)
KF2 256 (3) .060” FR-4 Fiberglass 400 60 6
KFS2 440 (3) .060” FR-4 Fiberglass 400 65 15
KFE
632 (3) .060” FR-4 Fiberglass 500 80 30
KFSE
832 (3) .060” FR-4 Fiberglass 700 95 35
032 (3) .060” FR-4 Fiberglass 700 100 40
KFB3
440 (3) .060” FR-4 Fiberglass 1,000 140 18
632 (3) .060” FR-4 Fiberglass 1,500 170 28
440 4 .060” FR-4 Fiberglass 400 65 7
632 8 .060” FR-4 Fiberglass 400 70 11
KFH
832 15 .060” FR-4 Fiberglass 400 80 16
032 18 .060” FR-4 Fiberglass 400 90 17
PFK
440 (3) .060” FR-4 Fiberglass 250 55 (3)
632 (3) .060” FR-4 Fiberglass 400 60 (3)
SOAG/ 6440 (3) .064” 5052-H34 Aluminum 1700 300 25
SOSG 8632 (3) .064” 5052-H34 Aluminum 1700 400 45
440 (3) .060” FR-4 Fiberglass (5) 2,500 40 5
632 (3) .060” FR-4 Fiberglass (5) 3,300 50 7
KPS6
832 (3) .060” FR-4 Fiberglass (5) 5,000 70 12
032 (3) .060” FR-4 Fiberglass (5) 6,000 80 15
U
N
I
F
I
E
D
Panel 1 (.060” FR-4 Fiberglass) (4) Panel 2 (Removable) (4)
Type Installation Pushout Max. First On Min. First Off Min. 15th Off
(lbs.) (lbs.) Force (lbs.) Force (lbs.) Force (lbs.)
KSSB 500 110 13 3.0 1.0U
N
I
F
I
E
D
PERFORMANCE DATA (1)
Max. Nut Test Sheet Thickness Pushout
Type Thread Tightening Torque & Installation (N) Torque-out
Code (N•m) Test Sheet Material (kN) (2) (N•m)
KF2 M3 (3) 1.5 mm FR-4 Fiberglass 2.2 200 1.35
KFS2
M4 (3) 1.5 mm FR-4 Fiberglass 2.2 330 3.73KFE
M5 (3) 1.5 mm FR-4 Fiberglass 2.9 350 4.52KFSE
M3 (3) 1.5 mm FR-4 Fiberglass 4.4 560 2.03
KFB3
M4 (3) 1.5 mm FR-4 Fiberglass 6 680 3.2
M3 0.45 1.5 mm FR-4 Fiberglass 1.8 285 0.79
KFH M4 1.6 1.5 mm FR-4 Fiberglass 1.8 355 1.8
M5 2.1 1.5 mm FR-4 Fiberglass 1.8 400 1.92
PFK M3 (3) 1.5 mm FR-4 Fiberglass 1.1 245 (3)
SOAG/ 3.5M3 (3) 1.6 mm 5052-H34 Aluminum 7.6 1330 2.82SOSG
M3 (3) 1.5 mm FR-4 Fiberglass (5) 9.8 178 .56
KPS6 M4 (3) 1.5 mm FR-4 Fiberglass (5) 22.2 312 1.36
M5 (3) 1.5 mm FR-4 Fiberglass (5) 26.7 356 1.7
M
E